



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11053 OF 2026

Nitin Laxmidas Dama and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority (MHADA) and ors.

.... Respondents

Adv. J. S. Kini a/w Adv. Deepak Thakre, Adv. Aum J. Kini,
Adv. Aditya Targe i/b. Adv. Sapna Krishnappa, for the petitioners.
Adv. P. G. Lad a/w Adv. Sayali Apte, for the respondent-MHADA.
Adv. Vaishali Ugale, for the respondents-BMC.
Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P., for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the request of learned counsel for MHADA, list the petition on 1st April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)