

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11053 OF 2026

Nitin Laxmidas Dama

....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority (mhada) Through Its Vice President

Mr. J.S.Kini a/w. Mr. Deepak Thakre, Mr. Aum Kini i/b.

SAPNA SHANKAR KRISHNAPPA for Petitioner

Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P. for State Respondent

Mr. S.V.Tondwalakar Adv for MCGM.

Mr. Sayali Apte i/b. P.G.Lad Adv. for MHADA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)