

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.04.07  
19:57:01  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11053 OF 2026**

Nitin Laxmidas Dama and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development  
Authority (MHADA) and ors.

.... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Deepak Thakre a/w Mr. Aditya Targe, Mr. Aum Kini i/b Adv.  
Sapna Shankar Krishnappa, for the petitioners.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for the respondent-State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayali Apte, for respondent-MHADA.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge, for respondent no.4-BMC.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. The orders are passed under the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966.
2. Office to verify and list before appropriate Bench.
3. Remove from Board.
4. Liberty to the petitioners to move the appropriate Bench.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**